## 503071956 11/21/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3118560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARUZE STUDIOS CALIFORNIA, LLC	11/18/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARUZE GAMING AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	955 GRIER DRIVE	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13627864

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2036650079

Email: mfoodman@watsonrounds.com

Correspondent Name:MARC FOODMANAddress Line 1:5731 KIETZKE LANEAddress Line 2:WATSON ROUNDSAddress Line 4:RENO, NEVADA 89511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5397.10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC D. FOODMAN
SIGNATURE:	/mdf/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2014

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=5397\_10\_REC\_CVR\_11-18-2014#page1.tif source=5397\_10 Assignment 11-18-2014#page1.tif source=5397\_10 Assignment 11-18-2014#page2.tif

PATENT 503071956 REEL: 034230 FRAME: 0773

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Amura Chudiaa Califamaia III C	Name: Aruze Gaming America, Inc.			
Aruze Studios California, LLC	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 955 Grier Drive			
Execution Date(s) 11/18/2014  Assignment Merger				
	<sub>City:</sub> Las Vegas			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: NV			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 89119			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/007 004				
13/627,864				
Additional numbers att	I ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Watson Rounds	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: Marc D. Foodman				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 5371 Kietzke Lane	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Reno	8. Payment Information			
State: NVZip: 89511				
Phone Number: 203-665-0079	Danasit Assault Number			
Docket Number: <u>5397.10</u>	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: mfoodman@watsonrounds.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /marc foodman/	11/21/2014			
Signature	Date			
Marc D. Foodman	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	oneot, attacimente, and accumente.			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	·			

PATENT

**REEL: 034230 FRAME: 0774** 

Docket Number: 060987.0001

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, Aruze Studios California, LLC of Truckee, California, (referred to as "Assignor"), owns an application for a United States Patent that was filed on 26 September 2012, U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/627,864, entitled "Gaming System Having Modified Player Wagers" (referred to as the "'864 Application").

Whereas, Aruze Gaming America, Inc. whose mailing address is 955 Grier Drive, Suite A, Las Vegas, NV 89119 (referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the '864 Application;

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt which is hereof acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the '864 Application in the United States. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to record the assignment of the '864 Application to Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the '864 Application, for its sole use and on its behalf; and for the use and on behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the '864 Application may be or is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

On behalf of Aruze Studios California, LLC

By:

Signature:

Name:

Richard M. Pennington

Title:

President of Aruze Gaming America, Inc., sole managing member

State of Nevada)

County of Clark) SS:

Before me personally appeared Rose Rose and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this /s day of November, 2014 on behalf of Assignor.

Seal:



Docket Number: 060987.0001

Notary Public	
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT  Acknowledged by Assignee [signature]:	
Signed by [print name and title]:	Richard Pennington, President
Name of Assignee: Date:	Aruze Gaming America, Inc. November 2014
,	
Total offorms are submitted.	

Page 2 of 2